

**KEYSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
FEE SCHEDULE
2019-2020**

REGISTRATION (*non-refundable*) - Registration Fees are non-refundable. Please send registration fee in with your re-enrollment form. **Your child is not considered “enrolled” until the registration fee is paid.**

	<u>By May 1</u>	<u>After May 1</u>
Re-enrollment	\$30.00	\$55.00
New enrollment	\$60.00	\$80.00

PROGRAM FEES (Program fees are subject to change.) - The program fee is due by June 10th and covers various costs throughout the year. (See breakdown on other page)

K-5 - 3 rd Grade	\$85.00	
4 th - 8 th Grades	\$125.00 (girls)	\$115.00 (boys)
9 th Grade	\$180.00 (girls)	\$170.00 (boys)
10 th -11 th Grades	\$215.00 (girls)	\$205.00 (boys)
12 th Grade	\$315.00 (girls)	\$305.00 (boys)

BOOKS

Book fees are determined by the grade of your child. The school will place the order for the books and the cost of the books plus the shipping fees will be billed to the parents. Parents, however, are free to obtain books from other sources and/or other parents.

TUITION (Tuition costs are subject to change.)

	<u>Yearly</u>	<u>Monthly (10 payments: Aug-May)</u>
One Child	\$4,350.00	\$435.00
Two Children	\$5,350.00	\$535.00
Three Children	\$6,350.00	\$635.00

*\$1000.00 for each additional child

FINANCIAL AID

1. CHURCH MEMBERSHIP/ATTENDANCE DISCOUNT (15%)

Requirements

- i. **One or both parents must be a member of Keystone Baptist Church**
 - ii. **One or both parents and the student must regularly attend three services per week.**
 - iii. The logic of a membership discount is that your tithe is going toward supplies and the upkeep of the facilities; therefore, you must be a tithing member of KBC.
2. PAYMENT-IN-FULL DISCOUNT (3% if paid in full August 10th)
 3. HONORS SCHOLARSHIP (Available to students that make Honor Roll or Principal’s Honor Roll) - This is a merit based scholarship intended to reward academic effort on the part of both the parent and the student. After the third grading period, the student’s last four quarters will be considered for this scholarship. Families can receive up to \$75 off their final tuition payment.
 4. TUITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - The tuition assistance program is income based. A simple application form is available that gives families up to \$1,000 in tuition assistance.
 5. WORK SCHOLARSHIP - The work scholarship program is an attempt to help students help themselves. Our intent is to match students with people who need jobs done. Their work funds would go toward tuition.
 6. HOPE SCHOLARSHIP - The *Hope Scholarship* is another fund that is just getting started, but can only be utilized as donations come in. God occasionally allows a family to face unusually difficult circumstances. As a result, they have no hope of being able to pay for Christian education. Church and school families, as well as friends of our ministry, can contribute to the tax-deductible *Hope Scholarship* fund. Those funds will help families that face overbearing circumstances.

NOTES

1. Returned checks are subject to a \$35.00 fee.
2. Registration and any past due bills must be paid to be eligible for discounts.
3. Any account 45 days past due automatically withdraws your child unless arrangements have been made.
4. Past due bills are subject to 10% interest per annum.
5. Any child(ren) withdrawn after August 1st will be billed \$100.00. You will also be responsible for the cost of any books that were ordered at the time of withdrawal.